© 2021 ACG Publications. All rights reserved.
  1
Supporting Information
J. Chem. Metrol. 15:2 (2021) 172-185
Isolation of amygdalin epimer at high diastereomeric purity and its
structural characterization by spectroscopic and
Q-TOF LC-MS methods
Pshtiwan Raheem Sabır 1, İrfan Çapan 2,3*, Ayhan İbrahim Aysal 3 and

Figure S9: C-O-H and C-O-C bond region of amygdalin
Figure S10: Numbering system used to evaluate NMR spectra of amygdalin. It is not related to the
IUPAC numbering system
AK COOLECT EA PHASE 10 minute ATR
Name
Sample 001 By Administrator Date Wednesday, November 20 2019
Description
1554 6511400 1200 1000 800
100
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
cm-1
%
T
3597,85
3515,47
3399,33
3307,04
3460,68
2970,06
2941,71 2933,04
2893,13
2260,38
1005,23
1023,16
1041,67
1058,44
1067,70
1076,37
1104,14
1114,55
1126,69
1146,36
1163,13
© 2021 ACG Publications. All rights reserved.
  8
Figure S11: 1 H-NMR (400 MHz, DMSO-d6) spectrum of the extract obtained after LLE
Figure S12: 13 C-NMR (100 MHz, DMSO-d6) spectrum of the extract obtained after LLE
© 2021 ACG Publications. All rights reserved.
  9
Figure S13: 1H-NMR (400 MHz, DMSO-d6) spectrum of the amygdalin isolated at high purity after
column chromatography
© 2021 ACG Publications. All rights reserved.
  10
Figure S14: The 1H-NMR (400 MHz, D20) spectrum of the amygdalin after column chromatography
© 2021 ACG Publications. All rights reserved.
  11
Figure S15: 13C-NMR (100 MHz, D2O) spectrum of the amygdalin isolated after column chromatography
© 2021 ACG Publications. All rights reserved.
  12
Figure
S16: 13C-NMR (100 MHz, DMSO-d6) spectrum of the amygdalin isolated at high purity column
chromatography
Figure S17: The UV-VIS spectrum of the isolated pure amygdalin.
© 2021 ACG Publications. All rights reserved.
  13
Figure S18: TIC of the sample in MS-MS mode
Figure S19: MS spectrum of peak at RT 1.41
Figure S20. Isotopic distribution of 456 ion at RT 1.42 showing experimental and calculated values
Figure S21: MS spectrum of peak at RT 4.17
© 2021 ACG Publications. All rights reserved.
  14
Figure S22: Isotopic distribution of 456 ion at RT 4.17